## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE	)
COMMISSION OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL	)
SURCHARGE MECHANISM OF LOUISVILLE GAS	) CASE NO. 2007-00380
AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR THE SIX-MONTH	)
<b>BILLING PERIOD ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2006</b>	)
AND FOR THE TWO-YEAR BILLING PERIOD	)
ENDING APRIL 30, 2007	)

## ATTORNEY GENERAL'S NOTICE

Comes now the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, and states that although his office intervened in the matter, the Attorney General's participation has been limited due to a lack of resources. Therefore, his office takes no position with regard to the application and defers to the Commission with regard to the appropriateness of same.

Respectfully submitted,

GREGORY D. STUMBO ATTORNEY GENERAL OF KENTUCKY

DENNIS HOWARD II PAUL D. ADAMS

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL

FRANKFORT KY 40601-8204

(502) 696-5453

FAX: (502) 573-8315

dennis.howard@ag.ky.gov

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND NOTICE OF FILING

I hereby give notice that this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2007, I have filed the original and ten copies of the foregoing Attorney General's Notice with the Kentucky Public Service Commission at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40601 and certify that this same day I have served the parties by mailing a true copy of same, postage prepaid, to those listed below.

Honorable Allyson K. Sturgeon Corporate Counsel E.ON U.S. Services, Inc. 220 West Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Lonnie E. Bellar Vice President State Regulation and Rates E.ON U.S. Services, Inc. 220 West Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Honorable Michael L. Kurtz Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry 36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 Cincinnati, OH 45202

Honorable Kendrick R. Riggs Stoll Keenon Ogden 500 West Jefferson St., Suite 2000 Louisville, KY 40202-2874

Assistant Attorney General

 $N:\label{local_problem} N:\label{local_problem} N:\l$